
 

 
 
 
 

              
 
 

  

CARIBBEAN NAP TRAINING WORKSHOP 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

                                                        Delegates from Participating Countries 

1.  Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Ruth Spencer 
Board Member MEPA Trust 
Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) 
rvspencer@hotmail.com 
 

2.  Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Sharon Dalso 
Community Development Division 
Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) 
deleandrs1@gmail.com 
 

3.  Barbados Gina Belle 
Ministry of Environment and Drainage 
gina.belle@barbados.gov.bb 
 

4.  Barbados  Avery Green 
Chief Project Analyst (Ag.) 
Public Investment Unit (PIU) 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Affairs   
greenavery@gmail.com; avery.green@barbados.gov.bb 
 

5.  Barbados (Health 

representative) 

Steve Daniel 
Environmental Health Officer 
Ministry of Health and Environment  
steve.daniel@health.gov.bb 
 

6.  Belize Colin Mattis 
Climate Change Officer 
Ministry of Forestry, Fisheries and Sustainable Development 
csmattis@yahoo.com 
 

7.  Belize Kimberley Westby 
Ministry of Economic Development, Commerce, Industry and Consumer 
Protection 
kimberley.westby@med.gov.bz 
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8.  Dominica  Cindy Robin 
Economist  
Macro Policy Unit 
Ministry of Finance 
Robinc@dominica.gov.dm 
 

9.  Dominica Lloyd Pascal 
Director of Environmental Coordinating Unit 
Ministry of Health and Environment 
ecu@dominica.gov.dm  
   

10.  Dominica (Health 
representative) 

Sylvester St. Ville 
Senior Environmental Health Officer  
Ministry of Health and Environment  
ericstvillesylvester@yahoo.com 
 

11.  Grenada (Health 

representative) 

Dhanraj Ramkhelawan  
Environmental Health Officer 
Ministry of Health, Social Security & International Business 
deryck_3@hotmail.com 
 

12.  Guyana Geoffrey Vaughn 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Public Infrastructure 
gvaughn@publicinfrastructure.gov.gy; jam22no@yahoo.com 
 

13.  Guyana Emil McGarrell 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Communities (including, Housing, Water, Local Government and 
Municipalities) 
permsecmc@gmail.com 
 

14.  Guyana Dawn Maison 
Independent Consultant 

d1075190@gmail.com 

15.  Guyana Yasmin Bowman 
Communications Specialist 
Office of Climate Change 
Ministry of the Presidency 
yasmine_b12@hotmail.com; Yasmin.Bowman.occ@motp.gov.gy 

16.  Guyana Sumana Bhattachrya 
National Adaptation Plan Consultant  
sumana@ioraecological.com 
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17.  Guyana Janelle Christian 
Head, Office of Climate Change 
Ministry of the Presidency 
jnel910@gmail.com 
 

18.  Jamaica Melissa Colquhoun  
Director Water Policy 
Water Policy and Monitoring Division 
Ministry of Economic Growth and Job Creation  
Melissa.Colquhoun@mwlecc.gov.jm 
 

19.  Jamaica  Andre Wiltshire 
Technical Programme Analyst 

Ministry of Finance and Public service 
andre.wiltshire@mof.gov.jm 
 

20.  Saint Kitts and 

Nevis  

Cheryl Jeffers 
Conservation Officer II 
Department of Environment 
Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources, Cooperatives, Environment and 
Human Settlement   
jeffers31@gmail.com 
 

21.  Saint Kitts and 

Nevis  

Graeme Browne 
Asst. Physical Planning Officer 
Department of Physical Planning 
St. Kitts 
mastergraeme@hotmail.com 
 

22.  Saint Lucia  Jeanel Volney 
Sustainable Development and the Environment Officer 
Ministry of Physical Development and the Environment 
jeanel.volney@govt.lc 
 

23.  Saint Lucia  Macricia Auguste- Bushell 
Department of Economic Planning and National Development 
mauguste@gosl.gov.lc 
 

24.  Suriname  Sagita Jaggan 
Senior Sector Coordinator   
Ministry of Finance 
sagita.jaggan@finance.gov.sr 
 

25.  Suriname  Nataly Plet 
Environmental Policy Officer 
Cabinet of the President  
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Coordination for Environmental Policy 
nataly_plet@yahoo.com 
 

Delegates from participating organizations 

26.  UN Environment  
Latin America and 
the Caribbean 

Elena Pita  
Programme adaptation Officer  
Climate Change Unit 
Regional Office for Latin America and the Caribbean 
UNEP- UN Environment  
elena.pita@unep.org 
 

27.  UN Environment  
Latin America and 
the Caribbean  

Sebastian Rodriguez Claros 
Adaptation consultant 
Climate Change Unit 
Regional Office for Latin America and the Caribbean 
UNEP- UN Environment  
Sebastian.rodriguez.affiliate@pnuma.org 
 

28.  UN Environment  
NAP-GSP 

Angela Lentisco 
Climate Change Adaptation Consultant 
Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific  
UNEP-UN Environment 
lentisco@un.org 
 

29.  UN Environment  

Latin America and 

the Caribbean 

Mark Griffith  
Regional Office for Latin America and the Caribbean 
UNEP- UN Environment  
mark.griffith@unep.org 
 

30.  UN Environment  
Caribbean Sub-
Regional Office  
 

Vincent Sweeney 
Head Caribbean Sub-Regional Office 
UN Environment 
vincent.sweeney@pnuma.org; vincent.sweeney@unenvironment.org 
 

31.  UN Environment  

PROVIA/CLICC 
Sean Khan 
Programme Officer 
Science Division 
UN Environment 
UNEP-UN Environment 
Sean.Khan@unep.org 
 

32.  UNDP 

Guyana Office 
Patrick Chesney 
Programme Specialist 
UNDP Barbados & the OECS 
patrick.chesney@undp.org 
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33.  UNDP 

Guyana Office  
Astrid Lynch 
Programme Specialist, Japan-Caribbean Climate Change Partnership (J-CCCP)  
UNDP Barbados & the OECS 
astrid.lynch@undp.org 
 

34.  UNDP 

Barbados & and 
OECS 

Donna Gittens 
Technical Specialist, Japan-Caribbean Climate Change Partnership (J-CCCP) 
UNDP Barbados & the OECS 
donna.gittens@undp.org 
 

35.  UNDP 
Barbados & and 

OECS 

Yoko Ebisawa 
Project Manager, Japan-Caribbean Climate Change Partnership (J-CCCP) 
UNDP Barbados & the OECS 
yoko.ebisawa@undp.org 
 

36.  UNFCCC Paul Desanker 
Manager of the Adaptation Programme 
UNFCCC Secretariat 
PDesanker@unfccc.int 
 

37.  UN- Habitat  Marcus Mayr 
Climate Change Planning Unit 
Urban Planning & Design Branch 
United Nations Human Settlements Programme (UN-Habitat) 
marcus.mayr@unhabitat.org 
 

38.  PAHO/WHO  Adrianus (Ton) Vlugman 
Senior Advisor, Water, Sanitation and Environmental Health 
Caribbean Office of Caribbean Program Coordination 
PAHO/WHO 
vlugmana@paho.org 
 

39.  FAO Martina Duncan 
Climate Change and Risk Management Officer 
Subregional Office for the Caribbean 
Martina.Duncan@fao.org 
 

40.  Caribbean 

Community Climate 

Change Centre 

(CCCCC) 

Mark Bynoe 
Assistant Director and Head Project Development and Management Unit 
CCCCC 
mbynoe@caribbeanclimate.bz 
 

41.  CARICOM  Ronnie Brathwaite 
Deputy Programme Manager 
Agricultural Development  
CARICOM SECRETARIAT 
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Ronnie.Brathwaite@Caricom.org 
 

42.  Civil Defense 
Commission 
 

Colonel Chabilall Ramsarup 
Director General 
Civil Defense Commission 
chubbyr@hotmail.com 
 

43.  Practical Action 

Consulting 

Lili Ilieva 
Climate Change and Disaster Risk Reduction Specialist  
Practical Action Consulting Latin America 
Lili.Ilieva@solucionespracticas.org.pe 
 

44.  Independent 

Consultant   

Jose Alberto Lara  
Economist expert on cost-benefit analysis in Latin America  
jose.alberto.lara@gmail.com 
 

FACILITAROR 

45.  Independent 

Consultant  

Ninni Ikkala 
Climate Change Consultant 
ninni.ikkala@hotmail.com 
 

OTHER CONTACTS  

46.  Green Climate Fund  Jessica Jacob 
Latin American and Caribbean Coordinator 
Country Programming Division 
jjacob@gcfund.org 
 

46. CTCN – UN 

Environment 

Marta Moneo  
CTCN Regional Coordinator for Latin America and the Caribbean  
Climate Technology Centre & Network (CTCN) 
Marta.moneo.affiliate@pnuma.org 
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